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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        705,500        632,500        632,500         81,600              0          8,600         23,500         14,800         -10.35
    59080                2        705,500        632,500        632,500         81,600              0          8,600         23,500         14,800         -10.35
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,355,400        313,100              0         65,500         39,700        132,800          -9.51
    59080                6      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,355,400        313,100              0         65,500         39,700        132,800          -9.51
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    92      1,233,400      1,270,000      1,267,800        241,900              0        276,300        350,600        242,200           2.79
    59080               92      1,233,400      1,270,000      1,267,800        241,900              0        276,300        350,600        242,200           2.79
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     625     22,141,200     20,290,200     20,261,200        232,500     -2,006,400        358,900        176,900         25,216          -8.49
    59080              625     22,141,200     20,290,200     20,261,200        232,500     -2,006,400        358,900        176,900         25,216          -8.49
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       12     10,096,400      8,807,700      8,807,700              0     -1,297,100          8,400          8,400              0         -12.76
    59080               12     10,096,400      8,807,700      8,807,700              0     -1,297,100          8,400          8,400              0         -12.76
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       99      8,795,500      8,172,000      8,101,800        482,600       -631,900        420,800         23,900         24,181          -7.89
    59080               99      8,795,500      8,172,000      8,101,800        482,600       -631,900        420,800         23,900         24,181          -7.89
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5        358,700        338,100        338,100              0        -20,600              0              0              0          -5.74
    59080                5        358,700        338,100        338,100              0        -20,600              0              0              0          -5.74
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080           891     45,933,700     41,865,900     41,764,500      1,351,700     -3,956,000      1,138,500        623,000        439,197          -9.08
    Exempt              50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        705,500        632,500        632,500         81,600              0          8,600         23,500         14,800         -10.35
    Ind. Personal        6      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,355,400        313,100              0         65,500         39,700        132,800          -9.51
    Com. Personal       92      1,233,400      1,270,000      1,267,800        241,900              0        276,300        350,600        242,200           2.79
    Residential        625     22,141,200     20,290,200     20,261,200        232,500     -2,006,400        358,900        176,900         25,216          -8.49
    Industrial          12     10,096,400      8,807,700      8,807,700              0     -1,297,100          8,400          8,400              0         -12.76
    Commercial          99      8,795,500      8,172,000      8,101,800        482,600       -631,900        420,800         23,900         24,181          -7.89
    Agricultural         5        358,700        338,100        338,100              0        -20,600              0              0              0          -5.74
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080
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       Exempt           50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     841     45,933,700     41,865,900     41,764,500      1,351,700     -3,956,000      1,138,500        623,000        439,197          -9.08
      Personal         100      4,541,900      4,257,900      4,255,700        636,600              0        350,400        413,800        389,800          -6.30
        Real           741     41,391,800     37,608,000     37,508,800        715,100     -3,956,000        788,100        209,200         49,397          -9.38
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        705,500        705,500        632,500        705,500        705,500        632,500        632,500        632,500        632,500
    59080                2        705,500        705,500        632,500        705,500        705,500        632,500        632,500        632,500        632,500
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6      2,603,000      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,603,000      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,355,400      2,355,400      2,355,400
    59080                6      2,603,000      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,603,000      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,355,400      2,355,400      2,355,400
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    92      1,233,400      1,173,200      1,267,800      1,233,400      1,173,200      1,270,000      1,267,800      1,270,000      1,267,800
    59080               92      1,233,400      1,173,200      1,267,800      1,233,400      1,173,200      1,270,000      1,267,800      1,270,000      1,267,800
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     625     21,068,470     21,142,550     20,261,200     18,743,991     18,830,395     18,560,970     18,540,970     19,299,505     19,299,505
    59080              625     21,068,470     21,142,550     20,261,200     18,743,991     18,830,395     18,560,970     18,540,970     19,299,505     19,299,505
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       12     10,096,400     10,096,400      8,807,700      9,903,450      9,903,450      8,718,236      8,718,236     10,080,202     10,080,202
    59080               12     10,096,400     10,096,400      8,807,700      9,903,450      9,903,450      8,718,236      8,718,236     10,080,202     10,080,202
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       99      8,465,679      8,465,679      8,101,800      7,408,973      7,408,973      7,441,908      7,371,708      7,534,185      7,534,185
    59080               99      8,465,679      8,465,679      8,101,800      7,408,973      7,408,973      7,441,908      7,371,708      7,534,185      7,534,185
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5        356,483        356,483        338,100        190,804        190,804        193,948        193,948        194,045        194,045
    59080                5        356,483        356,483        338,100        190,804        190,804        193,948        193,948        194,045        194,045
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080           891     44,528,932     44,542,812     41,764,500     40,789,118     40,815,322     39,172,962     39,080,562     41,365,837     41,363,637
    Exempt              50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        705,500        705,500        632,500        705,500        705,500        632,500        632,500        632,500        632,500
    Ind. Personal        6      2,603,000      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,603,000      2,603,000      2,355,400      2,355,400      2,355,400      2,355,400
    Com. Personal       92      1,233,400      1,173,200      1,267,800      1,233,400      1,173,200      1,270,000      1,267,800      1,270,000      1,267,800
    Residential        625     21,068,470     21,142,550     20,261,200     18,743,991     18,830,395     18,560,970     18,540,970     19,299,505     19,299,505
    Industrial          12     10,096,400     10,096,400      8,807,700      9,903,450      9,903,450      8,718,236      8,718,236     10,080,202     10,080,202
    Commercial          99      8,465,679      8,465,679      8,101,800      7,408,973      7,408,973      7,441,908      7,371,708      7,534,185      7,534,185
    Agricultural         5        356,483        356,483        338,100        190,804        190,804        193,948        193,948        194,045        194,045
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080
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       Exempt           50              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     841     44,528,932     44,542,812     41,764,500     40,789,118     40,815,322     39,172,962     39,080,562     41,365,837     41,363,637
      Personal         100      4,541,900      4,481,700      4,255,700      4,541,900      4,481,700      4,257,900      4,255,700      4,257,900      4,255,700
        Real           741     39,987,032     40,061,112     37,508,800     36,247,218     36,333,622     34,915,062     34,824,862     37,107,937     37,107,937
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59080                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0         705,500               0         705,500               0         632,500
    59080                0               0         705,500               0         705,500               0         632,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6       2,603,000               0       2,603,000               0       2,355,400               0
    59080                6       2,603,000               0       2,603,000               0       2,355,400               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    92       1,233,400               0       1,173,200               0       1,267,800               0
    59080               92       1,233,400               0       1,173,200               0       1,267,800               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     424      16,158,378       4,910,092      16,143,059       4,999,491      15,295,590       4,965,610
    59080              424      16,158,378       4,910,092      16,143,059       4,999,491      15,295,590       4,965,610
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0      10,096,400               0      10,096,400               0       8,807,700
    59080                0               0      10,096,400               0      10,096,400               0       8,807,700
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          25,164       8,440,515          25,164       8,440,515          24,390       8,077,410
    59080                1          25,164       8,440,515          25,164       8,440,515          24,390       8,077,410
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5         356,483               0         356,483               0         338,100               0
    59080                5         356,483               0         356,483               0         338,100               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080           529      20,376,425      24,152,507      20,300,906      24,241,906      19,281,280      22,483,220
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0         705,500               0         705,500               0         632,500
    Ind. Personal        6       2,603,000               0       2,603,000               0       2,355,400               0
    Com. Personal       92       1,233,400               0       1,173,200               0       1,267,800               0
    Residential        424      16,158,378       4,910,092      16,143,059       4,999,491      15,295,590       4,965,610
    Industrial           0               0      10,096,400               0      10,096,400               0       8,807,700
    Commercial           1          25,164       8,440,515          25,164       8,440,515          24,390       8,077,410
    Agricultural         5         356,483               0         356,483               0         338,100               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080
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       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal     528      20,376,425      24,152,507      20,300,906      24,241,906      19,281,280      22,483,220
      Personal          98       3,836,400         705,500       3,776,200         705,500       3,623,200         632,500
        Real           430      16,540,025      23,447,007      16,524,706      23,536,406      15,658,080      21,850,720
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59080                1               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0         705,500               0         705,500               0         632,500
    59080                0               0         705,500               0         705,500               0         632,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6       2,603,000               0       2,603,000               0       2,355,400               0
    59080                6       2,603,000               0       2,603,000               0       2,355,400               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    92       1,233,400               0       1,173,200               0       1,267,800               0
    59080               92       1,233,400               0       1,173,200               0       1,267,800               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     424      14,547,112       4,196,879      14,544,483       4,285,912      14,124,613       4,416,357
    59080              424      14,547,112       4,196,879      14,544,483       4,285,912      14,124,613       4,416,357
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0       9,903,450               0       9,903,450               0       8,718,236
    59080                0               0       9,903,450               0       9,903,450               0       8,718,236
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          25,098       7,383,875          25,098       7,383,875          24,390       7,347,318
    59080                1          25,098       7,383,875          25,098       7,383,875          24,390       7,347,318
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      5         190,804               0         190,804               0         193,948               0
    59080                5         190,804               0         190,804               0         193,948               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080           529      18,599,414      22,189,704      18,536,585      22,278,737      17,966,151      21,114,411
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0         705,500               0         705,500               0         632,500
    Ind. Personal        6       2,603,000               0       2,603,000               0       2,355,400               0
    Com. Personal       92       1,233,400               0       1,173,200               0       1,267,800               0
    Residential        424      14,547,112       4,196,879      14,544,483       4,285,912      14,124,613       4,416,357
    Industrial           0               0       9,903,450               0       9,903,450               0       8,718,236
    Commercial           1          25,098       7,383,875          25,098       7,383,875          24,390       7,347,318
    Agricultural         5         190,804               0         190,804               0         193,948               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 59080
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       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal     528      18,599,414      22,189,704      18,536,585      22,278,737      17,966,151      21,114,411
      Personal          98       3,836,400         705,500       3,776,200         705,500       3,623,200         632,500
        Real           430      14,763,014      21,484,204      14,760,385      21,573,237      14,342,951      20,481,911
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

DDA                     270      4,812,022     20,027,600     19,082,805     14,110,842     22,155,400     20,384,194     15,381,351
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC              has    7,419,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

INDEPENDENT BANK                    has      260,578 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EAST BAY INVESTMENTS                has      303,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FIRSTBANK                           has      303,777 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CEDERQUIST PROPERTIES LLC           has      323,200 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS INC                        has      332,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREEMAN CHARLES W                   has      340,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAW LANE APARTMENTS CO             has      357,893 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WHITE WARREN                        has      429,950 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      461,728 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC              has      491,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CHAIR CO                   has      498,180 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST   has      718,400 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LCL PARTNERS                        has      947,688 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                 has    1,813,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC              has    7,417,691 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

047-900-235-00              UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC                 $     228,100
047-434-001-00              MRI AGA ATHENS ET AL                   $     240,300
047-435-062-00              CEDERQUIST PROPERTIES LLC              $     255,400
047-254-001-10              INDEPENDENT BANK                       $     260,578
047-435-063-02              EAST BAY INVESTMENTS                   $     303,100
047-435-024-00              MICHIGAN CHAIR CO                      $     314,280
047-900-029-00              LEPPINKS INC                           $     332,800
047-435-021-21              FREEMAN CHARLES W                      $     340,500
047-270-001-00              SHAW LANE APARTMENTS CO                $     353,893
047-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     455,700
047-435-013-21              SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC                 $     491,600
047-115-001-00              WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST      $     641,000
047-255-002-00              LCL PARTNERS                           $     937,388
047-900-004-00              WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                    $   1,813,000
047-435-021-30              3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC                 $   7,411,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

047-900-235-00              UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC                 $     228,100
047-434-001-00              MRI AGA ATHENS ET AL                   $     240,300
047-435-062-00              CEDERQUIST PROPERTIES LLC              $     255,400
047-254-001-10              INDEPENDENT BANK                       $     265,900
047-435-063-02              EAST BAY INVESTMENTS                   $     303,100
047-900-029-00              LEPPINKS INC                           $     332,800
047-435-024-00              MICHIGAN CHAIR CO                      $     334,400
047-435-021-21              FREEMAN CHARLES W                      $     340,500
047-270-001-00              SHAW LANE APARTMENTS CO                $     415,900
047-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     455,700
047-435-013-21              SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC                 $     491,600
047-115-001-00              WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST      $     641,000
047-255-002-00              LCL PARTNERS                           $   1,010,300
047-900-004-00              WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                    $   1,813,000
047-435-021-30              3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC                 $   7,411,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WHITE WARREN                        has              22.13 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
BERKENPAS BRUCE A & JANICE K        has              23.83 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SUN COMMUNITIES OPERATING           has              25.68 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
3 W DEVELOPMENT II LLC              has              26.32 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HECKMAN RANDAL                      has              27.74 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
CEDERQUIST PROPERTIES LLC           has              32.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC              has              34.74 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PAULEN LEROY                        has              37.68 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON GEORGE JR                 has              39.96 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HALTERMAN NINA E                    has              40.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WESTERVELT LUELLA ESTATE            has              41.19 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUTLER LEONARD W JR & ARLENE P      has              46.22 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF HOWARD CITY              has              47.30 Total Acres in 26 Parcel(s)
WATTS WESLEY WAYNE                  has              61.58 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PAULEN LEROY E & VICKY J 1/2        has              90.25 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

INDEPENDENT BANK                    has      265,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EAST BAY INVESTMENTS                has      303,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FIRSTBANK                           has      323,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CEDERQUIST PROPERTIES LLC           has      323,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS INC                        has      332,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREEMAN CHARLES W                   has      340,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAW LANE APARTMENTS CO             has      419,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      489,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SUN VILLAGE TRAILS LLC              has      491,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE WARREN                        has      501,800 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CHAIR CO                   has      518,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WHITE WARREN R & MARGARET G TRUST   has      757,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LCL PARTNERS                        has    1,020,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                 has    1,813,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


